| Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Robert D. FOGAL, SR. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | Name: International Marketing, Inc. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| Nature of conveyance: | |
| ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: Professional Arts Building, Suite 3 |
| | P.O. Box B |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Chambersburg State: PA Zip: 17201 |
| ☐ Other | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Execution Date: <u>08/13/2003</u> | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta | n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,249,971 ached? Yes No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Kurt L. Ehresman | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 |
| Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick LTC | ☐ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | |
| Street Address: 100 Pine Street | Deposit account number: |
| _ P.O. Box 1166 | 50-1059 |
| City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108-1166 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kurt I. Ehresman Name of Person Signing Signature Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 | |
| 4 | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0734

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the Assignment) dated and effective as of date of the signature below, is entered into by Robert D. Fogal, Sr., a citizen of the United States residing in Chambersburg, Pennsylvania (the Assignor), and International Marketing Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, with offices at Professional Arts Building, Suite 3, P.O. Box B, Chambersburg, Pennsylvania 17201 (the Assignee).

WHEREAS, the Assignor hereby agrees to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, interest and title in and to the invention, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TIRE/WHEEL DISTURBANCE COMPENSATION (the Product), and all associated trademark and patent rights, including without limitation all associated goodwill and the United States Patent No. 6,249,971 issued June 26, 2001, and entitled 'METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TIRE/WHEEL DISTURBANCE COMPENSATION," and

WHEREAS, the Assignor represents and warrants that he is the sole owner of all right, title, privileges, and interest in and to the following Patent Rights (the Patent Rights):

All United States and other patent and patent rights, including any reexamination, reissues, continuations, or divisions thereof, related to the Product, including without limitation United States Patent No. 6,249,971 issued June 26, 2001, and the right(s) to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the amount of one (1) and 00/100 dollars paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and deemed sufficient, the Assignor and the Assignee agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title, privileges, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, together with all goodwill appurtenant thereto and any registrations or application for the registration of the Patent Rights or any part thereof, whether such registrations or applications are made to the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any state, Canadian, or foreign authority. Assignor further, and without limitation, conveys, assigns and transfers all of Assignor's rights under any claim relating to the various Patent Rights which arose at any time prior to the conveyance of the Patent Rights under this Assignment.

The Assignor agrees to assist the Assignee in filing such notice(s), registration(s) or recordation(s) as may be necessary to perfect this Assignment. The Assignor agrees to sign or otherwise execute all such documents.

ASSIGNOR

Date: \$//3/43

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0735 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

:SS

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

On this, the day of July, 2003, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Robert D. Fogal, Sr., known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires 02/04/04

Notarial Seal Teresa M. Miller, Notary Public Chambersburg Boro, Franklin County My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 08/14/2003